WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT

RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR APPROVAL OF THE WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICTS FINANCIAL SHARE, SUPPORTING THE SCOPE OF WORK BY WOODWARD & CURRAN

RESOLVED: That the voters of the Woodridge Lake Sewer District hereby approve the Woodridge Lake Sewer Districts share in the amount of \$253,350.00 to support The work by Woodward & Curran to comply with the requirements of the CT Department of Environmental Protection requiring the Woodridge Lake Sewer District to come into compliance with the conditions of its 1989 Consent Order.

Dated at Goshen, Connecticut his the 18th day of December 2010

WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT

By: Kayal a Juni Phe

I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a duly held meeting of the voters of the Woodridge Lake Sewer District on the Date as shown above.

By: 🔙

Joan M. Lang, Clerk